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ALCOTEST CERTIFICATIONS INDEX # 33
10-28-2022

ARAJ-0075

NJSP OFFICER’S ALCOTEST CREDENTIALS
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.10
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.04
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.08
CERT OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION 0.16
NIST CERT (2 PGS)

ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDWES3-0211
ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDXCS3-0020
ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL #DDWKS3-0386

ALCOTEST TEMPERATURE PROBE SERIAL # DDWJP2-025

TRPD ALCOTEST 7110 MK111-C SERIAL # ARAJ-0075

)

1

I

TRPD ALCOTEST CU34 SERIAL # DDMKS3-0008

TRPD ALCOTEST TEMP PROBE SERIAL # DDEEP2-060
ALCOTEST 7110 MKIII-C DIGITAL THERMOMETER READINGS
ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION RECORD

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION CONTROL TESTS

ALCOTEST 7110 CALIBRATION LINEARITY TESTS

NJSP NEW STANDARD SOLUTION REPORT 452

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS SIMULATOR SOLUTION (22110)

ALCOTEST CARDS/SOLUTION CHANGE OPERATOR (2PGS.)
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SBtate of Nets Jersey

ORFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D, MURPRY TEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SABETY GURBIR 5. GREWAL
Gavernur DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Aioruey Geneval ;
Post Orrice Box 2068
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WRET TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK |, CALLARAN
Lt Coverior . {659) 882-2000 Colonal :
3
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIES !
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION i
i
g
ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol %
concentration within, butnot skeseding, the range of' 0.1174 to 0.1246 granis per T00 milkiliters of solutiof. E
MANUFACTURER: Drnegor, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/07/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 212180
Representative saimples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography snd found to have !
1 mean ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.1199 to 0,1215 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.
This lot of breath alcohol siinuiator solotou may be wtilized as a loown traceable stendard for the purpose of )
conducting pefiodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA,C. 13:51-4.3, 6T approved breuth test instraments (NJ.AC, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agancies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleoho] :
slmuleter solation is June 16, 2023, :
As Assistent Chisf Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Polles; Thersby cartify and attest that the tests and g
vesulls documented in this Cartificate-of Analysis were pseformed af the Office of Forensic Sclences of the Division i
of State Police on properly functioning and callbrated instruments and equipmenit, All procedures utilized are :
acenrate, objective, and porfored on a routine basls by personnel within the Office of Forensic Scienees, in
accordance with thelr professional dutles and responsibliities. q

Michasl Kennedy
Assistant Chief Poransic Scientist
NISP -Office of Forensic Sciences

ok, AT ;:ubs i @i before me this &{3 day of \/YL)\/Q)\-)\) , 2021,
(X Qg 1. §
Notary — O _

ENE STAHL |, !

HOTAR BRoHIC OF NEW ey ) , :
Commiaslon # 80110822 |, ;
oy Connlssin Exprs 132008 !
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OFFICE OF TRE ATTORNEY GHNERAL

Prusip D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAPETY Qomni 8. GREWAL
Governer DIVISION O STATE POLICE Attorngy Geaeral
Fost OFFICE BOX 068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WasT TRENTOR, N 08628-004% PaTRICK ). CALLAHNAN
Lt Governor ] (6:%9) BE2-2000 Colone!

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALGOKHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alochol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 160 miflilitets of salutton,

MANUFACTURER: Drseger,fne, ANALYSIS DATE: 87/27/202)
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21250

Representative sninples of the above-teferanced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl aleohal concentration range of (.0485 to 0,0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

"This ot of breath alooho! simulator solution may be utllized as 4 known traceabla standard for the purpose of
conducting periedic tests, pursuant to N.JLAC, 13:51 -4.3, of approvad breath test instruments (NJAL 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcoment agencles in this State, The manufacturer's expisation date for this lot of breath aleohol
sithulator solution is July 08, 2023.

As-Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby cextify and pttest.that the tests and
results documented In this Certificata of Analysis ware porformed at the Office of Forenisie Selences of the Division
of State Pofice on properly functioning and calibrated nstraments and equipment, All‘procedures ulilized ave
acourate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel wiibin the Office of Forensic Seiences, in
accordance with thelr professlonal dutles and responsibilities,

*

NS T YO W N g M‘
Micheel Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSE Offtes of Forensic Sclences

52025,

g internuilonaliy Acoredited Ageney™

Neswudemes s Au Squat Dpporiniily Boplover
Pepinnod e Hor 6D Puggee enied Resgn il

v A SR i

e




SBtute of Nefu Jeruey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNREY GENERAL,

PrILEP [, MuRplY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Covernsr DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WRSTTRENTON, NI O8628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLANAN
L1, Goversnr (400) 882.2000 : Colonet

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alochol
sotcentration within, but not exceeding, The range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams pey 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dyacger, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21268

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Mumber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
4 mean ethyl alcohol coneentration range of 0.0970 to 0.0977 grams:per 100 miltiliters of solution,

This ot of breath lcohol simulator solution may be utilized s a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
uthlized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of broath alcohod
simulator solution is July (9, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ heroby cerlify and attest that the tests and
resuits documented in'this Certificate of Analysis werc performed at the Office-of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on property fimetioning and calibrated Insteuments and equipment, All procedurés utilized ave
acenrate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Spiences, in
accardsnee with their professional duties and responsibilities.

F Wwprwd(\f«tm.
Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Sclentist
NJSP Offico of Rorensie Sciences

RREN E, STAHL
Nomn%aucw NEW JERSEY
Cotamisaion # 80110822
My Commsion Explres (11H2024

“An Fnternationatly Avevedited Agency”
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PHILIP D, MURPHY DEPAITMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF STATS POLICE Acting Atorney General

PATRICK ], CALLAHAN

Governor

SHEILA 'Y, OLIVER Wog? FRENTON, N] 08628-0068

14, Governor {600) 8522000 Calone!

Stute of Netor Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

vosT QFFICE BOX TU68

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS POR BREATH ALCOMOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the vange of 018780 0,1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solutian,

MANUFACTURER: Drucuer, Inc, ANALYSIS DATS: 08/11/2021
BREATH ALCOWOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21290

Representative samplos of the above-tefarenced Lot Number were tested by Gng Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1945 o 0.1977 grams-per 100 mitliliters of solutlon,

Thiis lot of breath ateohol simulator sclution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose.of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test Instruments (FLIAC, 13:513.5)
utllized by faw enforcement sgencies Ju this State, The mnnufacturer’s explration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulater solution i3 July 29, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Seientist for the Division of State Police, | hereby cortlfy and attest that the tests and
results documentsd it this Certificate of Analysis were performed at:the Offles of Forensic Selences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calfbrated instruments and equipment. All procodimes utilized are
acourate, objective, and performed on a routhie basis by personnol within the Office of Forensic Sciences, i
accordance with thelrprofessional duties and responsibilities.

it cabonsblom_f Ceprn g
Miohiael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Dffice of Forensic Sciences

Sworn ¢ ol subscribed before me titls rg]i} day of 4 Eggluiqgi 2021,
(I:i‘o;my;'é 4 -

KAREN E, BT,
NOTARY PUBLIC OF N&?‘iﬂl}ﬁﬂs&Y
Commieslon # 60110522
My Conwnlaylon Exyires 8132024

“in hufernattonally Averediied Ageney"
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S r Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
%ﬁ thonjch 17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001
Ma..hm.\\\ , ABRCeterii B Cert. No.: 4000*12064543

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometoer

Manufaciurad for and distributed by : VWR Intematianal LLC Radnor Cotporate Center, Bidg 1 S!e £00, 100 Malsonfurd
Road Radnor,PA,19087

- Facn

fnstrument ldentification:

Model: 81220-801, 8/N: 210216827 Manufacturer: Gontrol Company
Standards/Equipment;
e A webms ST Toescb Retier
Thamtstar Modls AZT129 01 Mar 2022 : 1000464866
o Tempernture Callbralron Bath C T Taaso0 T T T T T B
) Temperature Galitralon Bath ~ " " A7saiz T
Temperamm Callbraﬂan Baih T BE‘II.'E.";'S Tromrmo T m ' N
" TemporatureProbe sa4 7 "8 Merz0z2 ‘Gi228018
o TemparamreCallhraﬂonBalh- B Bé}\'-%:!l:z“_ hhhhhh T T ’ h T
) Temparam}éﬁ:;bé’" C ‘st T T eeanaoz " G0420083
“Thermistor Moduls "~ mscau 77 Teeuunage1 | ' fooo4saera
" Themistor Modde T " Tmggsat T T T Thhwgioar T 7 1000467544
Tomperature Probe 5302 oo "bﬁué"ﬁehzi T T 7 osodose
O empemtworsbe T Ewe T T T ogmer T koot
Cettificats Information: ‘,
Tachniclan: 420 Procedure; CAL-06 CatDate: 17 Mar 2021 Gat Due Date: 17 Mar 2023

Tast Condifions:  62,18%RM 22.28°C 1008mBar
Calibration Data: {New Instrumen®)

TUnit(s] Nominal  AsFound t InTol  Naminal : " Aslofi ;| taTol |  in Max &0 TR
i T ONA N.A, .00 0,000 Y ~0.05 0.08 5.0087 Sdat
c N.A, N.A. 24996 26,002 Y 24049 25.049 5.0087 sa11
ofs N.A. N.A, 50001 50009 Y 49981 E0.OST 0.0087 b4
o N.A, M.A, 100000 99,989 Y B9.95  100.0% D.6087 4t

This cerilficate (ndlcates Traceabllly to standards provided by (NIST) Nallonal Institute of Standards and Technology and/or s Natianal
Standurds Laboratory.

A Test Uncarlalnlrlnalh of ol labal 4:4 ks mulitalned unloss othonvsa alutud ufd Is e[ulwlutod uslingy e eﬂpnndud tnapsiramant dricertointy, Lincartelhty ayptuation includon fe Instrument under fost

nrd 13 enlcututod b accardanca with the ISO "Gulde to (ho Expreasion of L no(t ‘Thé unearielnty ropmannls 5n axperwdad uncoralnly talng o saverags faglor ka2 to
approsimale n 6% confldancs fevat, 3y telarnnes condillons ara baked on teal sasufls Tallng vl apacitiod ! imile with 56 ocdclicn by the y of tha enl The rasulls, contalsad hareln
ralate onfy o the flem calhraied, This cedifizela shafl not ba reproducad excanl it R, wilhott wiilter: approvat of Cantrel Compary.

Nominel=Standard’s Reading; As Lefi=instnitnent’a Rzding) In Tol=th “Tolorance; MivMnx=Accaptanca Rongo; % U=txpanded M t Uncertalnty; TUR=Taat Unceolnty Aailo;

AccurocyRi{Nod-MinyR: MinzAs Lelt Hominal(Rounded) ~ Tolarance; Max= As Loft Nominal{tounded) + Teleranse;

Micel feciiguas, Quukty Manager Ol &}_MD
Matlsa Elms, Vedinlcat Manager-

Nolo

Maintaining Accuraey!

In cur opinlon onco sallbralod your Bigital Thormomalgr sioukd mafntain [te acetmacy, Thon iz no exnd vy ¢ Lo dateyming hosw long telibrallon will be malnlgined. Bigital Thermomater chango hifha,
any ut n% bt can ba alfectaif by aging, femperature, shock, snd conlnmination.

CONTROL COMPANY 12654 Galveston RD Sulte B236 Webster TX USA 77598
Phona 231 4821714 Fax 281 4620448  salss@cantrold.com  wwirtraceable.com

Contral Companyls an !SDnEc 17025:2017 Callbration Laboralory Acerediied by [AZLA) Amarlcan Assodalion for Lnbumwymdiwuon. CouliBzoto No, 1750.01,
Conlrol Company [x 80 H004:2015 Quellly Codliflad by DNV 6L, Cotlificole No, CERT-N1605-2000-A-HOU-AN,
Intsmaltienel Laboratery Accradilation Cocparallon - -Mutintern) Rocognlton Arangoment (LAC-MRAY

tof2 Traceable® s 0 replstered hracamark of Contrel Campany © 3017 Control Company




Calibration complies with 1ISO/IEC

-,,“m\“\\‘ , i
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 2001
Cert. No.: 4000-12064543

Racalibratlen:
For factory ealbredon and ra-cariification racashio to Nalione! Insfitute of Standards and Technology conlagt Gontrol Sompany,

legue Dints 17 Mor #1021

USA 77598
{raganbla.com

GONTHOL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Wehster TX

Phone 281 482-4714 Fax 281 482-0448  sales@oontrold.com  www.
ory Accreditalien, Cedifcaty No, 1780.0%.

by tAZLA) Amarfean Assoctailon for Latoral
Gty GL, Castifeats No. CERT-O01 B08.2606-A0HOU-ANAB,

Callbration Laboratory Accradiled
Multlaterat Rpecgation Arangrement JLAC-MRA)

Cantrol Company 1 an [SOAEC 1702622017
LCompany s 180 D001:2015 Qealiy Cerlffind by
iramnlionat Lrbomtory Accraditalion Cooperation -

Traconbled s a reghilored frademark of Controd Company

20l2

® 2017 Conlrol Campany




Simulator - |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Gentlficate of Aceuracy verifies that the spaoified unit has been examined and
found to be'in compliance with National Highway and Trafflc Safely Adminfstration
regulations for devices used to QEIH%I’Q[E! Evidentlaf Breath Testers,
(FR. Vol 89 No. 248 12/9/64 Notices)

Draegar, Ino,
& Wodel: ALCOTEST cU34 e |
O Model: MARK I1A Sertal Number
C X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim
0 Ot pPPWEs3-DZl
Certification Date: ‘Technician: Re-Certification Due Pate:

PO
Drdger

Simulator - |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifiss that the specified unit has bean examinad and
found fo be' In compliance with National H!%hway and Traffic Safaty Administration
reguiations for devices used to calibrata Evidential Breath Testers,
(F.R. Voi. 59 No, 248 12/19/94 Notices) -
Draeger, Ing.

2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Modek: MARK HA Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: DDRCS3-0020

Re-Certification Due Date:

Tachnician:




Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY ]

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unjt has been axamined and
found to be in compliance with National H Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devicas Used to cal ential Breath Testers,

{F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Dragger, Inc.

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK JiA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: POW RS- D3 '.

Certification Date:

Technician: Re-Ceriification Due Date:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Prohe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

“This s to certify that the Aleotest 7110 Tem
ith i tioh that is fraceabie to th

perature Probe has been fested for accuracy with
e National Institute of Standards andg Technology (NIST).
ccuracy verification of the Tempetature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110,

-, Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Cerfificafion Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

PDWYP2-D2S 3.25.92 323

Probe Value:

Y

Praeger, inc.
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T~ 22 A~
S Drager c
A Alcotest 7110 A
&/ CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY N

X
X

Thisis to cerhfy ify that the Alcotest 7110 has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidentia] breath devices.
The Alcotest MKHNI-C s compliant as a “mobile” and “nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864,

&and 58 FR 48705, The manufacturer recommends accuracy vesification of this instrument within
12 months of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications,

©

©

X

[

5,3

Certification Date: Serial Number:
Glislrent  _ARAT - 0078

X0

X

X{O)
")

©

Draeger, Inc. G R

@
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Dr’a‘iger

| Simulator i
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Agouracy verifies that the spacifiad unit has baen examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffle Safet Admlnlstratlon
ragulatlans for davices used 1o cailbrate Evidential Breath Testers, |
(F.R. Vol, 59 No, 249 12/19/84 Nollces)

: Draeager, Ine,

O»

2{

©

(

o
o

- [OY

)¢

@ Model: ALCOTEST CU34 , |
O Model: MARK IA L Serlal Number;

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) = . '
O Other; ' DhMKs3- DoLY
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Cettification D'ug Date;

Ud.5.972 MB J.523

- Bréi’gex g
Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
" CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY 7

This Is to certlfy.that lhe Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe hes besn tested for' ac;:yracy with
with Inslrumentation that Is iraceable to the:Naitional Institute of Standards and Tachnology (NIST),
The manufacturer recommeands acowracy verification of the Tbmperature Probie within 12 months -
- of the certification date below, or sooper, according to your state's specifications,
For accurate temperature readlngs the probe value-oh this cartificate, noled below, must
be programmed Info the Alcotest 7410, 1

Serial Number Temp Probe: «  Cetilfication Date: ' Next Ceﬁiﬁcation Due:
DhEEP2-Cled Y122 Y23

Probe Value;

\0\{ = Draeger, Inc. MB




ITem |l

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
Tec T beqm‘s J Loty 704s
Name' Badge No.

Simulator ‘Temp. Reading on
Solution NIST Traceable
Concentration Thermomefer
0.04% 23.9°C-
0.08% 3)59 pC/
0.10% 21.0%C_
0.16%  |DIMK 53— O 34.0°C_

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breath Teg(ing:Rggiflations” established at NJA.C, 13:51,1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my bffioial hpaclty and consistent with the “Calibration Check
Procedure for Alcotest 7110™ as established by the C ndic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKITI-C instruments.-Putsuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110, I parformed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Aleotest 7110 MKHI-C
ingirument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, T
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0,10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsius = .2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of cach of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperatitre Mgasuring System thermometer. | am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are wiltfully false, Lfatk subjefit to punishment.

Verx 7045 o~ L8- WL

Coordinktor’s Signatur}; \\ Date

017250203%




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

ITem

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D.
03507

03378

03379

03505

03507

WET
0.100%
21210

Tz

Calib. Date: 10/28/2022
Cert. Date: 00/10/2022
Lin. Date: 06/10/2022
Soln. Date:  10/27/2022
File Date:  10/28/2022

Model No,: CU-34

First Name: DENNIS
-
AN

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARAJ-0075

00046
00032
00032
00451

DDWK 53-0386
06/16/2023
0557

MI:J

7045
10/28/2022

N .

Pursrmx%oaiaw, ang ﬁ;e "
appointed Breathy Test Coor m§t0 !Ingl\mf:f
"Calibration CheckéProcedure
the Division of State \991106,

B P

infrared analysis and elgatroch

dual system of chemlcaiénrcath%tln _

Check Procedure for Aleolcst 7

Calibration Check on the aﬁ;pgo;" 1
Calibration Check are record i
I- Control Tests; and Part 11 - I%mqanty Te
are true. I am aware that if any*@f

subject to punishment.

nm,‘é

. %%‘p’t’*‘ﬁ
érf

a‘«‘-‘"‘

el

o Y.;&..“:. §
ﬁ”‘i ‘%%% s

69? consistent with
rensic Scientist of
ruments employing
proved instrument as a
f he current "Calibration

Bgoing statements made by me
e by me are wilfully false, I am

12




Equipment

Location:

LT

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D.

Serial No.: ARAJ-0075

Calib. No.: 00046
Cert. No.: 00033
Lin. No.: 00032
Soln. No.: 00451

Serial No.: DDWK S3-0386
Expires:  06/16/2023
Bottle No.: 0557

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

w44 THST PASSED s
#¥% THST PASSED %

sk TEST PASSED ek
sk TEST PASSED ik

sk TEST PASSED ks
#kk TEST PASSED ik

Calibration File No.: 03507 Calib. Date: 10/28/2022
Certification File No.: 03508 Cert. Date:  10/28/2022
Linearity File No.: 03379 Lin. Date:  06/10/2022
Solution File No.: 03505 Soln, Date: 10/27/2022
Sequential File No.: 03508 File Date:  10/28/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 21210
Function Result Time Temperature
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator {°C)
Ambient Alr Blank 0.000% 09:30D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 09:31D 33.9°C
Control 1 IR 0.100% 09:31D 33.9°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:32D
Control 2 EC 0.097% 09:32D 33.9°C
Control 2 IR 0.100% 09:32D 33.9°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:33D
Control 3 EC 0.097% 09:34D 33.9°C
Control 3 IR 0.100% 09:34D 33.9°C
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% :
ig‘ s
R

All tests within a(\:’t’%p?’a%ﬁe tolerancemﬁ %J;; gt
%

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

appointed Breath ‘3 duatorAi

"Calibration Check Rdeedurc’t :
tite Division of State’ 1’011(:3 RS
infrared analysis and elec;ﬂ'pche
dual system of chemical b1 igath testi
Check Procedure for Alcotéisr\z
Calibration Check on the apprdys
Calibration Check are recorded Qi‘

{.‘

o5 el St ‘ﬁfﬁmﬁ«%&ﬁpamﬁ, , ‘
Siablished by the Chi iy

forensic Scientist of

Che sﬂoﬁ?{approved‘ Jffstruments employing

w&{}hl@g‘,Fo

w{ the current "Calibration
2 gmsm Scientist, I performed a

X é{iﬂhﬁ Ahik? tedrtificate. The results of my
sata=f<which consfa%ﬁ two parts on two pages: Part

I- Control Tests; and Part II - Lfﬁna&%ﬁ% &&M@h& wing gforegomg statements made by me

are trug. I am aware that if any 0
subject to punishment.

~ade by me are wilfully false, T am

13
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.; ARAJ-0075
Location: TOMS RIVER P.D.
Calibration File No.: 03507 Calib, Date: 10/28/2022 Calib. No.: 00046
Certification File No.; (3508 Cert. Date:  10/28/2022 Cert. No.: 00033
Linearity File No.: 03509 Lin. Date:  10/28/2022 Lin. No.: 00033
Solution File No.: 03505 Soln, Date; 10/27/2022 Soln. No.: 00451
Sequential File No.: 03509 File Date:  10/28/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE $3-0211
Control Solution %:  (1.040% Expires:  07/06/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21250 Bottle No.: 1405
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0020
Control Solution 90:  0,080% Expires:  07/19/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21260 Bottle No,: 0634
Calibrating Unil: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0008
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/29/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21290 Bottle No.: 1175
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:48D
Control 1 EC 0.042% 09:49D 33.9°C F#% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.041% 09:49D 33.9°C #4% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:50D
Control 2 EC 0.041% 09:51D 33.9°C w4k TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.040% 09:51D 33.9°C wx# TEST PASSED #s#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:53D
Control 3 EC 0.082% 09:53D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED ###
Control 3 IR 0.079% 09:53D 33.9°C #¥4 TEST PASSED ###
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:55D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 09:55D 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED #ekok
Control 4 IR 0.080% 09:55D 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:57D
Control 5 EC 0.163% 19:57D 33.9°C sk TEST PASSED k%
Control 5 IR 0.160% 09:57D 33.9°C #%% TEST PASSED ###
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:59D
Control 6 EC 0.160% 10:00D 33.9°C #%% TEST PASSED ##*
Control 6 TR 0.159% 10:00D 33.9°C #4% TEST PASSED #+*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:01D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ First Name: DENNIS MI:J
— Badge No.: 7045
Signature: —ﬁoﬁr 4 705 Date: 10/28/2022
L}




Equipment
Location;
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %6:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

*Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Conirol 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
TOMS RIVER P.D,
03507

03508
03509

03510

03510

WET

0.100%

22110
Result
DHBAC
0.000%
0.101%
0.101%
0.000%
0.098%
0.101%
0.000%
0.099%
0.101%
0.000%

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
11:13D
11:13D
11:13D
11:14D
11:15D
11:15D
11:15D
11:16D
11:16D
11:17D

10/28/2022
10/28/2022
10/28/2022
10/28/2022
10/28/2022

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln, No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

JTEm

ARAJ-0075

00046
00033
00033
00452

DDWK S3-0386
04/04/2024
0132

Comment({s)
or Error{s)

stk TEST PASSED s
#ok% TEST PASSED otk

= TEST PASSED #+%
wkk TEST PASSED ##%

##d THST PASSED %
#kk TEST PASSED ##%

On this date, I installed the above indicaied "NEW SQLUTION" in acordance with

Aleotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {NJSP) Chief Forensj

Temperature Probe Serial Number: b b W3 P'}, -~ 0LS~

Changed By:
Last Name: LUTZ

PL

2

cientist.

—

First Name:

Tous”

DENNIS

Signature: ) f r T

ot

MI: J

Badge No.: 7045

Date:

10/28/2022

/s
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QFPICE OF THE ATTORNEY CGIBNERAL

Pr D, MugpHyY DIEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY WMATTHEW J, PLATEIN
Choverror DIVISION OF 8TATE POLICE Aeting Attorrey Oanerat
Post OFrcE Box 68
SHEI_LA' Y. OLIWVER WesT Toewrn, MI08628.0068 CoroneL Patricr 1, CaLLAWAN
Ll Governor {H0) $52-2600 Suparinfenden

CERTIFICATION GF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcohol
congentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 williliters of splution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ) ANALYSIS DATE: 04/26/2022
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 22110

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromato graplry and found o have
a mean ethyl alcoliol concentration vangs of 0,1219 to 0,1237 grams per 100 miliiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known iraceable standard for the purpose of
condugting perfodic tests, pursuant to NJLA,C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JA,C, 13:31.3.5)
titized by faw enforcement agencies In this State, The manufavturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
sindator solution is April 4, 2024,

As Acting OFS Director for the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
docwmented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on properly fanctioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are acourate,
objective, and performed on & routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Seiences, in accordance with
their professional duties and rosponsibilities.

Michael Keanedy
Acting OFS Director
MNISP Office of Forensic Sciences
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